The Group has reclassified gains/(losses) on disposals and (impairments)/reversal of impairments for the financial year ended
30 June 2017 from operating expenses and other operating income to other gains or losses to conform with the current year’s
presentation. The restatement had no impact on the statement of comprehensive income and statement of financial position.

Statement of Profit or Loss for the financial year ended
30 June 2017

As previously
reported Reclassification As restated

Operating expenses (30,885) 271 (30,614)

Other operating income 399 (86) 313

Other gains and losses 137 (185) (48)

b.  Statement of Financial Position

 The Group has reclassified certain payables amounting to RM80 million from current to non-current liabilities to reflect the
settlement period and the provision for liquidated ascertained damages of RM204 million from contract liabilities to provisions
to conform with the current year’s presentation. The restatement had no impact on the statement of profit or loss and
statement of comprehensive income.

Statement of Financial Position as at
30 June 2017

As previously
reported Reclassification As restated

Non-current liabilities

Payables – 80 80

Current liabilities

Payables 4,348 (80) 4,268

Contract liabilities 1,319 (204) 1,115

Provisions 170 204 374

c. Statement of Cash Flows

 The Group has reclassified payment by discontinued operations to continuing operations for the financial year ended 30 June
2017 as part of investing cash flow of continuing operations and financing cash flow of discontinued operations to conform
with the current year’s presentation.

Statement of Cash Flows for the financial year ended
30 June 2017

As previously
reported Reclassification As restated

Investing cash flow from continuing operations 366 1,548 1,914

Investing cash flow used in discontinued operations (1,813) – (1,813)

Net cash (used in)/from investing activities (1,447) 1,548 101

Financing cash flow used in continuing operations (3,469) – (3,469)

Financing cash flow from/(used in) discontinued operations 169 (1,548) (1,379)

Net cash used in financing activities (3,300) (1,548) (4,848)

ANNUAL REPORT 2018 page 259

Amounts in RM million unless otherwise stated

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2018

54 MATERIAL LITIGATION

The material litigations outstanding are as follows:

a. Qatar Petroleum Project (QP Project), Maersk Oil Qatar Project (MOQ Project) and the Marine Project Civil Suits (O&G Suit)

 On 23 December 2010, Sime Darby Berhad and four subsidiaries (collectively, the Plaintiffs) filed a civil suit against Dato’ Seri
Ahmad Zubair @ Ahmad Zubir Hj Murshid, Dato’ Mohamad Shukri Baharom, Abdul Rahim Ismail, Abdul Kadir Alias and Mohd